6/9/2023 1/30
© FrelTec GmbH www.freltec.com
Please read cautions and warnings and important notes at the end of this document.
FrelTec GmbH
Mathildenstr. 10A
82319 Starnberg
Germany
SMD Power Inductors

Please read cautions and warnings and important notes at the end of this document.
Part Numbers & Characteristic
Order code
Inductance
L (uH)
Tolerance
DC
Resistance (mΩ)
Heat Rating
Current
DC  Amps. Idc(A)
Saturation
Current
DC  Amps. Isat(A)
Mar-
king
Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max.
1532016U47HNE03A 0,47  ± 30% 40,0  48,0  3,60  3,40  4,30  3,60  －
1532016U68HNE03A 0,68  ± 30% 47,0  56,0  2,85  2,60  3,60  3,00  －
15320161U0HNE03A 1,0  ± 30% 63,0  75,0  2,70  2,50  3,00  2,40  －
15320161U5HNE03A 1,5  ± 30% 100,0  120,0  2,25  2,15  2,15  1,80  －
15320162U2HME03A 2,2  ± 20% 135,0  160,0  1,75  1,60  1,85  1,55  －
15320163U3HME03A 3,3  ± 20% 193,0  230,0  1,70  1,50  1,50  1,25  －
15320164U7HME03A 4,7  ± 20% 280,0  340,0  1,30  1,25  1,20  1,00  －
15320166U8HME03A 6,8  ± 20% 450,0  540,0  1,02  0,97  1,00  0,84  －
1532016100HME03A 10,0  ± 20% 570,0  685,0  0,95  0,90  0,90  0,75  －
1532520U24SME03A 0,24  ± 20% 26,5  31,0  4,30  4,10  8,10  6,80  －
1532520U33SME03A 0,33  ± 20% 30,0  36,0  4,10  3,60  7,30  6,10  －
1532520U47SME03A 0,47 ± 20% 37,0  44,5  3,60  3,10  6,60  5,50  －
1532520U68SME03A 0,68 ± 20% 52,0  62,0  3,10  2,70  4,40  4,05  －
15325201U0SME03A 1,0  ± 20% 67,0  80,0  2,95  2,55  4,10  3,35  －
15325201U5SME03A 1,5  ± 20% 88,0  106,0  2,25  1,95  3,45  2,85  －
15325202U2SME03A 2,2  ± 20% 124,0  150,0  1,85  1,55  3,20  2,60  －
15325203U3SME03A 3,3  ± 20% 185,0  222,0  1,45  1,25  2,50  2,10  －
15325204U7SME03A 4,7  ± 20% 240,0  290,0  1,30  1,10  2,15  1,75  －
15325206U8SME03A 6,8  ± 20% 360,0  435,0  1,15  0,96  1,70  1,40  －
153252010USME03A 10,0  ± 20% 440,0  530,0  0,96  0,85  1,55  1,28  －
1532520U47HNE03A 0,47  ± 30% 37,0  44,5  3,60  3,10  6,60  5,50  —
1532520U68HNE03A 0,68  ± 30% 52,0  62,0  3,10  2,70  4,40  4,05  —
15325201U0HNE03A 1,0  ± 30% 67,0  80,0  2,95  2,55  4,10  3,35  —
15325201U5HNE03A 1,5  ± 30% 88,0  106,0  2,25  1,95  3,45  2,85  —
15325202U2HME03A 2,2  ± 20% 124,0  150,0  1,85  1,55  3,20  2,60  —
 FrelTec
SMD  SMD Power Inductors
6/9/2023 5/30
© FrelTec® GmbH www.freltec.com
Please read cautions and warnings and important notes at the end of this document.
Order code
Inductance
L (uH)
Tolerance
DC
Resistance (mΩ)
Heat Rating
Current
DC  Amps. Idc(A)
Saturation
Current
DC  Amps. Isat(A)
Mar-
king
Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max.
15325203U3HME03A 3,3  ± 20% 185,0  222,0  1,45  1,25  2,50  2,10  —
15325204U7HME03A 4,7  ± 20% 240,0  290,0  1,30  1,10  2,15  1,75  —
15325206U8HME03A 6,8  ± 20% 360,0  435,0  1,15  0,96  1,70  1,40  —
153252010UHME03A 10,0  ± 20% 440,0  530,0  0,96  0,85  1,55  1,28  —
1532520U47HNE03C 0,47  ± 30% 28,5  34,5  4,60  4,20  5,50  4,60  —
1532520U68HNE03C 0,68  ± 30% 33,5  40,2  3,90  3,40  4,00  3,30  —
15325201U0HNE03C 1,0  ± 30% 46,5  55,5  3,50  3,20  3,70  3,00  —
15325201U2HNE03C 1,2  ± 30% 57,0  68,5  3,40  3,15  3,55  2,95  —
15325201U5HNE03C 1,5  ± 30% 66,5  80,0  3,00  2,80  2,90  2,40  —
15325202U2HME03C 2,2  ± 20% 93,0  111,0  2,60  2,30  2,50  2,10  —
15325203U3HME03C 3,3  ± 20% 128,0  154,0  2,20  2,00  1,90  1,60  —
15325204U7HME03C 4,7  ± 20% 190,0  230,0  1,85  1,70  1,60  1,30  —
15325206U8HME03C 6,8  ± 20% 220,0  265,0  1,60  1,50  1,35  1,10  —
1532520100HME03C 10,0  ± 20% 435,0  480,0  1,00  0,85  1,35  1,10  —
1532520U47HME03A 0,47  ± 20% 55,0  65,0  3,1 3,0  5,5  4,0  —
1533030U47HME02A 0,47 ± 20% 33,0  39,0  4,50  3,90  6,50  5,40  —
15330301U0HME02A 1,0  ± 20% 74,0  86,0  2,80  2,40  5,20  4,40  —
15330301U5HME02A 1,5 ± 20% 87,0  100,0  2,40  2,10  3,50  3,00  —
15330302U2HME02A 2,2 ± 20% 125,0  144,0  2,20  1,90  3,00  2,50  —

© FrelTec® GmbH www.freltec.com
Please read cautions and warnings and important notes at the end of this document.
Order code
Inductance
L (uH)
Tolerance
DC
Resistance (mΩ)
Heat Rating
Current
DC  Amps. Idc(A)
Saturation
Current
DC  Amps. Isat(A)
Mar-
king
Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max.
15330301U5HME02C 1,5 ± 20% 64,0  74,0  3,00  2,50  4,10  3,40  —
15330302U2HME02C 2,2 ± 20% 97,0  112,0  2,40  2,10  3,60  2,80  —
15330303U3HME02C 3,3 ± 20% 145,0  167,0  1,90  1,65  2,70  2,10  —
15330304U7HME02C 4,7 ± 20% 228,0  263,0  1,55  1,35  2,30  1,80  —
1534040U47HME01A 0,47 ± 20% 35,0  40,0  4,50  4,00  7,90  6,00  —
15340401U0HME01A 1,0  ± 20% 60,0  69,0  3,50  3,00  5,70  4,70  —
15340401U5HME01A 1,5 ± 20% 73,0  84,0  3,10  2,70  4,00  3,00  —
15340402U2HME01A 2,2 ± 20% 100,0  115,0  2,70  2,40  3,10  2,40  —
15340403U3HME01A 3,3 ± 20% 175,0  200,0  2,00  1,80  2,60  2,00  —
15340404U7HME01A 4,7 ± 20% 220,0  250,0  1,90  1,60  2,30  1,90  —
15340406U8HME01A 6,8 ± 20% 320,0  370,0  1,50  1,30  1,80  1,50  —
153404010UHME01A 10,0  ± 20% 440,0  510,0  1,30  1,10  1,70  1,40  —
1534040U47HME01C 0,47 ± 20% 25,0  29,0  5,40  4,60  10,00  7,50  —
15340401U0HME01C 1,0  ± 20% 41,0  47,0  4,20  3,50  7,50  5,20  —
15340401U2HME01C 1,2  ± 20% 41,0  47,0  4,20  3,50  6,20  4,20  —
15340401U5HME01C 1,5 ± 20% 56,0  65,0  3,60  3,20  5,60  4,50  —
15340402U2HME01C 2,2 ± 20% 69,0  79,0  3,20  2,80  4,50  3,80  —
15340403U3HME01C 3,3 ± 20% 113,0  130,0  2,50  2,20  4,00  3,20  —
15340404U7HME01C 4,7 ± 20% 140,0  160,0  2,20  1,90  3,00  2,50  —
15340406U8HME01C 6,8 ± 20% 200,0  230,0  1,80  1,60  2,20  1,90  —
153404010UHME01C 10,0  ± 20% 280,0  330,0  1,60  1,40  2,00  1,70  —
1534141U33HNEY7H 0,33  ± 30% 11,0  13,0  8,10  7,00  21,00  16,00  —
1534141U47HNEY7H 0,47  ± 30% 11,0  13,0  8,10  7,00  15,00  10,00  —
1534141U68HMEY7H 0,68  ± 20% 14,0  16,0  6,00  5,20  12,00  8,00  —
15341411U0HMEY7H 1,0  ± 20% 23,5  28,0  5,10  4,40  9,40  7,00  —
15341411U5HMEY7H 1,5  ± 20% 35,0  41,0  4,70  4,10  9,40  6,80  —
15341412U2HMEY7H 2,2  ± 20% 47,0  54,0  4,00  3,50  7,50  5,40  —
 FrelTec
SMD  SMD Power Inductors
6/9/2023 7/30
© FrelTec® GmbH www.freltec.com
Please read cautions and warnings and important notes at the end of this document.
Order code
Inductance
L (uH)
Tolerance
DC
Resistance (mΩ)
Heat Rating
Current
DC  Amps. Idc(A)
Saturation
Current
DC  Amps. Isat(A)
Mar-
king
Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max.
15341413U3HMEY7H 3,3  ± 20% 66,0  75,0  3,30  3,00  5,20  3,70  —
15341414U7HMEY7H 4,7  ± 20% 93,0  107,0  2,80  2,50  5,00  3,50  —
15341416U8HMEY7H 6,8  ± 20% 138,0  158,0  2,30  2,00  4,00  2,90  —
153414110UHMEY7H 10,0  ± 20% 169,0  194,0  1,90  1,60  3,10  2,20  —
153414115UHMEY7H 15,0  ± 20% 275,0  350,0  1,65  1,12  2,40  1,30  —
153414122UHMEY7H 22,0  ± 20% 400,0  460,0  1,40  1,20  1,60  1,35  —
Test Frequency: 1 MHz , 1,0V
All test data is referenced to 25°C ambient.
Operating Temperature Range -40°C to + 125°C.
Idc (Irms): DC current (A) that will cause an approximate △T of 40°C.